Fund's investment objectives, policies and processes are aimed at instituting a model that objectively identifies,
measures and manages market risks in the Fund. The Fund's market position are monitored on a periodic basis
by the investment committee. The investments of the Fund are subject to normal market fluctuations and the
risk inherent in investment in financial instruments. The market risk is managed and reduced through a careful
selection of securities within the limits of investment objectives and strategy. In addition, the risk is managed
through diversification of assets held while the rebalancing policy in place allows for bringing within limit any
security which may have exceeded its limit as a result of market established limits.

An overview of the Fund's investment portfolio as at 31 December 2020 is shown in note 15.

27

Vetiva Griffin 30 Exchange Traded Fund
Annual report

31 December 2020

Notes to the financial statement (cont'd)
For the year ended 31 December 2020

Sensitivity Analysis
The sensitivity analysis set out below show the impact of a 1%, 2% and 5% increase and decrease in the value
of  equities carrying value based on the exposure to equity price risk at the reporting date.

2020 2019

Carrying Value (In thousands of Naira) 2,394,222 1,755,942

Impact of price movement on profit and net assets of unitholders:

+ 1% 23,942 17,559
+ 2% 47,884 35,119
+ 5% 119,711 87,797
- 1% (23,942) (17,559)
- 2% (47,884) (35,119)
- 5% (119,711) (87,797)

b Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty to a financial instrument will fail to discharge an obligation or
commitment that it has entered into with the Fund, resulting in a financial loss to the Fund. It arises principally
from debt securities held, and also from derivative financial assets, cash and cash equivalents, balances due
from brokers and receivables from reverse sale and repurchase agreements. For risk management reporting
purposes, the Fund considers and aggregates all elements of credit risk exposure (such as individual obligor
default risk, country and sector risk).